RESOLUTION NUMBER 1994-66.

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE COUNTY GENERAL FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1994.

WHEREAS, the <u>Weakley County Emergency Communications District (E911)</u> has been authorized to establish, operate and maintain an emergency response system,

AND WHEREAS, said District needs interim funding to pay certain obligations incurred during the initial period of operation and until such time as funding authorized by its Charter is enacted,

AND WHEREAS, the Weakley County Commission meeting in its April, 1991 term of County Court, informally agreed to designate moines equal to collections of County Building Permit Fees from that period until the date of establishment of said District to be used for that purpose,

AND WHEREAS, the total of Building Permit Fees have equaled <u>\$13,850.00</u> during the period specified.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the amount so specified be transferred as a contribution from Weakley County, Tennessee, to be used for any and all purposes as may be authorized by law.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FUTHER RESOLVEI) by the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee assembled in regular session on this the 10th day of October, 1994 that:

SECTION 1: The General Fund is hereby amended as follows:

FUND 101				
Account Number	Account	Approved Budget	Budget Amendments (Inc./Dec.)	Amended Budget
39000	UNAPPROPRIATED Fund Balance	*## SALANCES \$471,719	\$13,850	\$457,869
58500	ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES Contributions to Other Agencies			
58500.316	Contr - Oth Agencies	\$ 25,501	\$13,850	\$ 39,351